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Alphabetisch nach Kürzel:

AAD András Adorján, München
ABR Adrian Brown, Amsterdam
ACA Andrew Callimahos, New Carrollton,

MD
AFL Angeleita Floyd, Cedar Falls, IO
AGU Andreas Gutzwiller, Basel
AKÜ Andreas Küng, Schaffhausen
ALE Andreas Lehmann, Würzburg
AME Andreas Meyer, Berlin
APO Andrea Pomettini, Rom
AvdB Anke van der Bijl, Gouda
BBI Bernhard Billeter, Zürich
BBL Brian Blood, Haslemere
BBU Barbara Busch, Würzburg
BDU Bernard Duplaix, Paris
BPI Bernard Pierreuse, Liège
BWS Brooks de Wetter-Smith, Chapel Hill,

NC
CDO Claude Dorgeuille †, Paris
CHE Christoph Henzel, Würzburg
CLW Carol Lynn Ward-Bamford, Washing-

ton, D.C.
CWÜ Christoph Wünsch, Aub
DGE Doris Geller, Obrigheim
DKR Dieter Krickeberg, Berlin
DLA David Lasocki, Bloomington, IN
DVE Denis Verroust, Paris
DWO Douglas Worthen, Durham, NC
EAL Eckart Altenmüller, Hannover
EBL Edward Blakeman, London
EGA Elke Gallenmüller, Günzburg
EGH Ernst-Günther Heinemann, München
ESE Eva Maria Sebald, München
ESO Else Sollfelner, Wien
ETA Er’ella Talmi, Kfar Saba
EWW Edmund Wächter / Elisabeth Weinzierl,

München
FHE Frank Heidkamp, Mülheim a.d. Ruhr
FPB Frank P. Bär, Nürnberg
GBS Gabriele Busch-Salmen, Freiburg i.Br.
GGR Günther Grünsteudl, Augsburg

Alphabetisch nach Name:

Adorján, András (München) AAD
Altenmüller, Eckart (Hannover) EAL
Andris, Nicole (Zürich) NAN
Artaud, Pierre-Yves (Paris) PYA
Bär, Frank P. (Nürnberg) FPB
Barnabás, Zoltán (Budapest) ZBA
Beaumadier, Jean Louis (Marseille) JLB
Becker Carpena, Lucia (Porto Alegre) LBC
Betz, Marianne (Leipzig / Linz) MBE
Bigio, Robert (London) RBI
Bignardelli, Mauricio (Rom) MBI
Bijl, Anke van der (Gouda) AvdB
Billeter, Bernhard (Zürich) BBI
Blakeman, Edward (London) EBL
Blood, Brian (Haslemere) BBL
Bloom, Peter H. (West Somerville, MA) PHB
Boer, Piet de (München) PdB
Böhm, Ludwig (München) LBÖ
Bouterse, Jan (RJ Alphen aan den Rijn) JBT
Bowers, Jane (Shorewood, IL) JBO
Brown, Adrian (Amsterdam) ABR
Busch, Barbara (Würzburg) BBU
Busch-Salmen, Gabriele (Freiburg i.Br.) GBS
Callimahos, Andrew (New Carrollton,

MD) ACA
Caroli, Mario (Straßburg) MCA
Caryevschi, Jorge (Amsterdam) JCY
Cassignol, Jean (Survilliers) JCA
Christiansen, Toke Lund (Kopenhagen) TLC
Dehnhard, Tilmann (Berlin) TDE
Dolcet, Josep (Barcelona) JDO
Dorgeuille, Claude † (Paris) CDO
Duplaix, Bernard (Paris) BDU
Dzapo, Kyle (Peoria, IL) KDZ
Eppelsheim, Jürgen (München) JEP
Fiedler, Jörg (Basel) JFI
Floyd, Angeleita (Cedar Falls, IO) AFL
Gallenmüller, Elke (Günzburg) EGA
Geller, Doris (Obrigheim) DGE
Gerhold, Hartmut (Darmstadt) HGE
Gindlhumer, Rudolf (Perchtoldsdorf) RGI
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GHE Gottfried Hechtl, Graz / Wien
GJO Gunther Joppig, München
GLP Gian-Luca Petrucci, Rom
GRO Gisela Rothe, Fulda
GRU Günter Rumpel, Knonau
HGE Hartmut Gerhold, Darmstadt
HML Hans-Martin Linde, Basel
HPR Henrik Pröhle, Budapest
HRE Hans Reiners, Berlin
IGR Ingo Gronefeld, Gelsenkirchen
IWE Ines Wein, München / Qatar
JBO Jane Bowers, Shorewood, IL
JBT Jan Bouterse, RJ Alphen aan den Rijn
JCA Jean Cassignol, Survilliers
JCY Jorge Caryevschi, Amsterdam
JDO Josep Dolcet, Barcelona
JEP Jürgen Eppelsheim, München
JFI Jörg Fiedler, Basel
JKA Johannes Kalckreuth, Klagenfurt
JKR Joachim Kremer, Stuttgart
JLA Jan Lancaster, Washington, D.C.
JLB Jean Louis Beaumadier, Marseille
JMG Janet MacKay-Galbraith, Fort Wayne,

IN
JRA John Ranck, Boston, MA
JRO Julia Ronge, Bonn
JRS Jens Rossel, Kopenhagen
JSO John Solum, Westpoint, CT
JWI John Wion, New York, NY
KDZ Kyle Dzapo, Peoria, IL
KEO Karsten Erik Ose, Köln
KLE Karl Lenski, Bissy-la-Mâconnaise
KLS Kolja Lessing, Würzburg
KRO Krzysztof Rottermund, Berlin
KvS Karel van Steenhoven, Pfinztal-Söllingen
LBC Lucia Becker Carpena, Porto Alegre
LBÖ Ludwig Böhm, München
LMA Linda Marianiello, Santa Fe, NM
LME Lenz Meierott, Gerbrunn
LTI Leslie Timmons, Logan, UT
MBE Marianne Betz, Leipzig / Linz
MBI Mauricio Bignardelli, Rom
MCA Mario Caroli, Straßburg
MJÄ Michael Jäger, Götzens
MLE Mark Leone, Far Hills, NJ
MLW Marco Lehmann-Waffenschmidt, Dres-

den
MNA Mirjam Nastasi, Freiburg i.Br.
MOL Mary Oleskiewicz, Berlin / Boston, MA
MRU Markus Rubow, Münster
MZI Matthias Ziegler, Zürich

Gresset, Pascal (Paris) PGR
Gronefeld, Ingo (Gelsenkirchen) IGR
Grünsteudl, Günther (Augsburg) GGR
Gutzwiller, Andreas (Basel) AGU
Hechtl, Gottfried (Graz / Wien) GHE
Heidkamp, Frank (Mülheim a.d. Ruhr) FHE
Heinemann, Ernst-Günther (München) EGH
Henzel, Christoph (Würzburg) CHE
Herkenhoff, Ulrich (München) UHE
Jäger, Michael (Götzens) MJÄ
Joppig, Gunther (München) GJO
Kalckreuth, Johannes (Klagenfurt) JKA
Kremer, Joachim (Stuttgart) JKR
Krickeberg, Dieter (Berlin) DKR
Kujala, Walfried (Chicago, IL) WKU
Küng, Andreas (Schaffhausen) AKÜ
Lancaster, Jan (Washington, D.C.) JLA
Lasocki, David (Bloomington, IN) DLA
Lehmann, Andreas (Würzburg) ALE
Lehmann-Waffenschmidt, Marco

(Dresden) MLW
Lenski, Karl (Bissy-la-Mâconnaise) KLE
Leone, Mark (Far Hills, NJ) MLE
Lessing, Kolja (Würzburg) KLS
Linde, Hans-Martin (Basel) HML
MacKay-Galbraith, Janet (Fort Wayne,

IN) JMG
Marianiello, Linda (Forest Park, IL) LMA
Mauder, Stephanie (München) SMA
Meierott, Lenz (Gerbrunn) LME
Meyer, Andreas (Berlin) AME
Müllemann, Norbert (München) NMÜ
Nastasi, Mirjam (Freiburg i.Br.) MNA
Nelson, Susan (Bemidji, MN) SNE
Oleskiewicz, Mary (Berlin / Boston, MA) MOL
Ose, Karsten Erik (Köln) KEO
Petrucci, Gian-Luca (Rom) GLP
Pierreuse, Bernard (Liège) BPI
Piovano, Ugo (Turin) UPI
Pohl, Gunther / Rosenburg, Torge Lars

(Bamberg) PRO
Pomettini, Andrea (Rom) APO
Pröhle, Henrik (Budapest) HPR
Ranck, John (Boston, MA) JRA
Reede, Rien de (Amsterdam) RdR
Reiners, Hans (Berlin) HRE
Ronge, Julia (Bonn) JRO
Roorda, Thies (Amsterdam) TRO
Rossel, Jens (Kopenhagen) JRS
Rothe, Gisela (Fulda) GRO
Rottermund, Krzysztof (Berlin) KRO
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NAN Nicole Andris, Zürich
NMÜ Norbert Müllemann, München
NTA Nikolaj Tarasov, Basel
NTO Nancy Toff, New York, NY
PdB Piet de Boer, München
PGR Pascal Gresset, Paris
PHB Peter H. Bloom, West Somerville, MA
PRO Gunther Pohl / Torge Lars Rosenburg,

Bamberg
PTO Paolo Totti, Rom
PWO Peter Wollny, Leipzig
PYA Pierre-Yves Artaud, Paris
RBI Robert Bigio, London
RdR Rien de Reede, Amsterdam
RGI Rudolf Gindlhumer, Perchtoldsdorf
RST Roswitha Staege, Berlin
RWB Rainer Weber, Bayerbach
RWE Ruth Wentorf, Bad Nauheim
RWI Richard Wilson, Pasadena, CA
SMA Stephanie Mauder, München
SNE Susan Nelson, Bemidji, MN
SSW Sibylle Schwantag, Gießen
STI Simon Tischler, Würzburg
TDE Tilmann Dehnhard, Berlin
TLC Toke Lund Christiansen, Kopenhagen
TRO Thies Roorda, Amsterdam
TWI Thiemo Wind, Houten
TWY Trevor Wye, Manchester
UHE Ulrich Herkenhoff, München
UPI Ugo Piovano, Turin
UPS Urs Peter Salm, Bern
WDS Wolf-Dieter Seiffert, München
WKU Walfried Kujala, Chicago, IL
WRÜ Wolfgang Rüdiger, Düsseldorf
WSA Walter Salmen, Freiburg i.Br.
WUL Wieland Ulrichs, Göttingen
ZBA Zoltán Barnabás, Budapest

Übersetzer

(AH) Angelika Heinlein, Würzburg
(CS) Christine Streubühr, Rom
(FT) Fulvia Tagliamacco, Turin
(GD) Gianluigi Durando, Emmendingen
(LHR) Lucy Hallman Russell, Aub
(MK) Margit Kopper, Paris
(VK) Valerie Krupp, Würzburg

Rubow, Markus (Münster) MRU
Rüdiger, Wolfgang (Düsseldorf) WRÜ
Rumpel, Günter (Knonau) GRU
Salm, Urs Peter (Bern) UPS
Salmen, Walter (Freiburg i.Br.) WSA
Schwantag, Sibylle (Gießen) SSW
Sebald, Eva Maria (München) ESE
Seiffert, Wolf-Dieter (München) WDS
Sollfelner, Else (Wien) ESO
Solum, John (Westpoint, CT) JSO
Staege, Roswitha (Berlin) RST
Steenhoven, Karel van (Pfinztal-Söllingen) KvS
Talmi, Er’ella (Kfar Saba) ETA
Tarasov, Nikolaj (Basel) NTA
Timmons, Leslie (Logan, UT) LTI
Tischler, Simon (Würzburg) STI
Toff, Nancy (New York, NY) NTO
Totti, Paolo (Rom) PTO
Ulrichs, Wieland (Göttingen) WUL
Verroust, Denis (Paris) DVE
Wächter, Edmund / Weinzierl, Elisabeth

(München) EWW
Ward-Bamford, Carol Lynn (Washing-

ton, D.C.) CLW
Weber, Rainer (Bayerbach) RWB
Wein, Ines (München / Qatar) IWE
Wentorf, Ruth (Bad Nauheim) RWE
Wetter-Smith, Brooks de (Chapel Hill,

NC) BWS
Wilson, Richard (Pasadena, CA) RWI
Wind, Thiemo (Houten) TWI
Wion, John (New York, NY) JWI
Wollny, Peter (Leipzig) PWO
Worthen, Douglas (Durham, NC) DWO
Wünsch, Christoph (Aub) CWÜ
Wye, Trevor (Manchester) TWY
Ziegler, Matthias (Zürich) MZI

Übersetzer

Durando, Gianluigi (Emmendingen) (GD)
Heinlein, Angelika (Würzburg) (AH)
Kopper, Margit (Paris) (MK)
Krupp, Valerie (Würzburg) (VK)
Russell, Lucy Hallman (Aub) (LHR)
Streubühr, Christine (Rom) (CS)
Tagliamacco, Fulvia (Turin) (FT)
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